Miktco

Logistics » Delivered

MITCO LTD. DRAY RATES WESTERN WASHINGTON
Standard Tariff/ Seattle & Tacoma Region

All rates are subject to Accessorial Notes and General Notes contained herein.

|service |Description

(1) Movement: Dray rates are based on one container placed on provided chassis in one location.
Container moves requiring more than one location will be charged a split fee.

Split fees vary on equipment location. Customers will always be advised in advance of this added charge.

(2) Standby: Commercial zone container drays have one hour of delivery time included. When "free" time expires,
the hourly rate of $65.00 per hour will be billed, prorated at $16.25 per quarter hour. Customers will

always be notified one quarter hour prior to free time expiring.

3) Split Charges: When the SSL does not provide, or does not have any available charges for rental equipment and movement
may apply. If SSL provided equipment is located at different locations, then charges for movement

of the equipment must be paid by the company requesting the services of Mitco Ltd.

(3.1) Split Charges By Zone: Split chassis charges based on 85% of container one way dray rate. If location not posted,

rate will be based on closest posted location.

(4) Legal Operations: All basic dray rates are based on DOT maximum legal operations for truck rated to 80,000 Ibs.

All containers must meet legal operation or added charges will apply.

(5) Documentation: All information on work order requests must be accurate. Weight, product, US Customs status and any other

valid information is the sole responsibility of the requesting party to provide in advance of delivery date.
(6) Scaling: This is additional to basic rate. One zone scale location charge is $50.00. This includes the cost of the weigh ticket.
(7) Terminal Fees: Must be paid by the company requesting the services of Mitco Ltd. Any conflict regarding responsibility

of added charges will be negotiated in good faith by Mitco Ltd. All container inquiries will be logged by Mitco.

All posted Information from the terminals will be made available to our customers in real time when requested.

(8) Power Only: Request for driver/tractor only: $65.00 per hour from the time of arrival at requested location to the return to

driver's base station located in Seattle.

(9) Power/Trailer: $80.00 per hour for driver/tractor/trailer, any size. Commercial zones/dock deliveries only.
(10) Cancellations: $25.00 minimum. Charges based on work requested and cost accrued.
(11) Second-day Delivery: Required after-hours pickup/next-day delivery: $65.00 minimum added. Charges based on routing. All charges

will be pre-approved.

(12) Road Tolls: Cost plus 10% (*)

(13) Special EQ: Gen Set hookups, plug-in and added equipment $65



